

1920 Main Street, Suite 209 Irvine, California 92614 (714) 796-7000 legals@inlandnewspapers.com

> Irvine Unified School District 5050 Barranca Parkway Irvine, California 92604

> > 5190958

Account Number: Ad Order Number: Customer's Reference/PO Number: Publication: Publication Dates: Total Amount: Payment Amount: Amount Due: Notice ID: Invoice Text:

0011661957 The Orange County Register 04/22/2024 and 04/29/2024 \$2940.72 \$0.00 \$2940.72 GrCU5oxZN5RsjiYFZfxK

NOTICE CALLING FOR BIDS DISTRICT: IRVINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BID DEADLINE: May 29, 2024 at 1:00 pm PLACE OF RECEIPT: Irvine Unified School District Attn: Michelle Bennett 5050 Barranca Parkway Irvine, California 92604 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Irvine Unified School District of Orange County, California, acting by and through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as "District," will receive up to, but not later than, the above-stated bid deadline, sealed bids at the place identified above for the award of a contract for Bid No. 23/24-01 IT Technology Equipment and Peripherals. BID DOCUMENTS can be downloaded on April 22, 2024 at: https://iusd.org/about/departments/businessservices/purchasing/current-bids-rfps . Bidders will be responsible for reproducing all documents related to this bid. All bids shall be made and presented on the forms provided in the Bid Documents. Pre-Bid Vendor Conference: Irvine Unified School District will conduct a non-mandatory pre-bid vendor conference on May 2, 2024 at 1:00pm pacific time at https://iusd.zoom.us/j/81506668314? pwd=Zmp5TFI1QVgxMDUvTCtoNDFZNVZPZz09 Meeting ID: 815 0666 8314, Passcode: 49CQRh One tap mobile - Find your local number: https://iusd.zoom.us/u/kduJjSyYID, Meeting ID: 815 0666 8314, Passcode: 704408. Vendors who wish to attend this meeting should RSVP to MichelleBennett@iusd.org. Any questions regarding Bid Documents must be received via e-mail to the attention of Michelle Bennett at MichelleBennett@iusd.org by 12:00 pm on May 15, 2024. All responses will be posted to IUSD's website. Time is of the essence. The District reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any irregularities or informalities



The Orange County Register 1920 Main Street, Suite 209 Irvine, California 92614 (714) 796-7000

0011661957

Irvine Unified School District 5050 Barranca Parkway Irvine, California 92604

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Orange

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of The Orange County Register, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in the City of Irvine*, County of Orange, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of County of Orange, State of California, under the date of November 19, 1905, Case No.A-21046. The notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

04/22/2024, 04/29/2024

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Irvine, California

On this 29th day of April, 2024.

Sandra Campos

Signature

NOTICE CALLING FOR BIDS

DISTRICT: **IRVINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT**

BID DEADLINE: May 29, 2024 at 1:00 pm

PLACE OF RECEIPT: Irvine Unified School District Attn: Michelle Bennett 5050 Barranca Parkway Irvine, California 92604

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Irvine Unified School District of Orange County, California, acting by and through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as "District," will receive up to, but not later than, the above-stated bid deadline, sealed bids at the place identified above for the award of a contract for **Bid No. 23/24-01 IT**

"District," Will receive up to, but not rater frian, the above-stated bid detaining, secured bids at the place identified above for the award of a contract for **Bid No. 23/24-01 IT Technology Equipment and Peripherals**. BID DOCUMENTS can be downloaded on April 22, 2024 at: https://iusd.org/about/ departments/business-services/purchasing/current-bids-rfps. Bidders will be responsible for reproducing all documents related to this bid. All bids shall be made and presented on the forms provided in the Bid Documents. Pre-Bid Vendor Conference: Irvine Unified School District will conduct a non-mandatory pre-bid vendor conference on May 2, 2024 at 1:00pm pacific time at https:// lusd.zoom.us//81506668314;Ppwd=Zmp5TF11QVgxMDUvTCtoNDFZNVZPZ209 Meeting ID: 815 0666 8314, Passcode: 49CQRh One tap mobile - Find your local number: https://lusd.zoom.us/u/kduJISyYID, Meeting ID: 815 0666 8314, Passcode: 704408. Vendors who wish to attend this meeting should RSVP to MichelleBennett@lusd.org. Any questions regarding Bid Documents must be received via e-mail to the attention of Michelle Bennett at MichelleBennett@lusd.org by 12:00 pm on May 15, 2024. All responses will be posted to IUSD's website. Time is of the essence. The District reserves the right to relect any or all bids or to walve any Irregularities or Informalities in any bid or in the bidding process. The Award of the Contract, if made by the District, will be by the action of the Governing Board. No Bidder may withdraw any bid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the date set for the opening of the bids. the date set for the opening of the bids.

Irvine Unified School District Governing Board The Orange County Register Published: 4/22, 4/29/24